PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
Radar Golf, Inc. 01/16/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Radar Corporation			
Street Address:	2817 Crow Canyon Road			
City:	San Ramon			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94583			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1126		11264	177	
Application Number: 11264177 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11264177				
Fax Number: (408)720-8383				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 60 Phone: 4087208300				
Phone: 4087208300				
Email: connie_thayer@bstz.com				
Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			06196.P001X	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James C. Scheller, Jr. Reg. No. 31,195	
Total Attachments: 3 source=06196P001X_amended_articles_of_incorporation#page1.tif source=06196P001X_amended_articles_of_incorporation#page2.tif source=06196P001X_amended_articles_of_incorporation#page3.tif				



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of $\underline{\mathcal{I}}$ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 2 4 2007

cha Borre

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 86 99734

PATENT REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0101

A06554531

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

JAN 1 6 2007

2 45 - **6**4

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

RADAR GOLF, INC.

The undersigned, Chris Savarese and Peter Cohn hereby certify that:

1. They are the Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of Radar Golf, Inc., a California corporation.

2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Anticles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Radar Corporation (the "Corporation")."

 The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

4. The foregoing amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California General Corporation Law. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 7,921,792 shares of Common Stock, 1,811,931 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 8,536,813 shares of Series B Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was (a) a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, voting separately as a class, (b) a majority of the outstanding shares of Preferred Stock, voting separately as a class, and (c) a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class.

[signature page follows]

0545782.01 US_WEST:260155079.1 13129-1

4 4.5

the start and

PATENT REEL: 025412 FRAME: 0102 We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed at Menio Park, California, on January 16, 2007.

Chris Savarese

Chief Executive Officer

Peter Cohn Secretary



SIGNATURE PAGE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDEMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RADAR GOLF, INC.

RECORDED: 11/22/2010

ne Berle Fille